PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7478715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACQUIRE ENERGY CO., LTD.	04/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED LITHIUM ELECTROCHEMISTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 2-1, XINGHUA RD., DALIN VIL.	
Internal Address:	TAOYUAN DISTRICT	
City:	TAOYUAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	33068	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7700236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: abirch@kmclaw.com, ipdocket@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: EVAN R. WITT KIRTON & MCCONKIE

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15248.899
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVAN R. WITT
SIGNATURE:	/Evan R. Witt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=15248-899_Name_Change#page1.tif source=15248-899_Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 507431783 REEL: 061200 FRAME: 0469

廠商基本資料 ※ Exporter/Importer Basic Registration Data	
統一繼號 Business Account No.	27714536
核發日期 Date of Last Change	110/08/14
原始登記日期 Original Registration Date	094/04/21
廠商中文名稱 Company Name in Chinese	台灣立凱電能科技股份有限公司
繼商英文名稱 Company Name in English	ADVANCED LITHIUM ELECTROCHEMISTRY CO., LTD.
中文醫業地址 Business Address in Chinese	桃園市桃園區大林里興華路2之1號
英文醫業地址 Business Address in English	No. 2-1, Xinghua Rd., Dalin Vil., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City 33068, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
代表人 Representative	張聖時
電話號碼 1 Telephone (1)	03-3646655
繼話號碼 2 Telephone (2)	
傳真號碼 Fax	03-3649955
廠商原中文名稱 Former Name in Chinese	立凱電能科技股份有限公司
魔商原英文名稱 Former Name in English	AQUIRE ENERGY CO., LTD.
廠商網址 Website Address	http://www.aleees.com
電子信箱 E-Mail	aleees@alechem.com
鏖品項目進口 Items for Import	
鏖品項目出口 Items for Export	LFP電池 LFP BATTERY
進口資格 Import Qualification	有YES
出口演摘 Export Qualification	有YES

儀註:

- 1. 廠商網址、E-Mail及進、出口產品等4項資料、係由廠商自行登錄、如未顯示資料、即表示其未登錄。
- 2. 網站公開之依據:出進口廠商登記辦法第7條之1。
- 3. 資料來源:經濟部國際貿易局。

Remarks:

1. Company websites, emails, and exported/imported products must be registered by the exporters/importers. If the information is not displayed, this means it has not been registered.

PATENT REEL: 061200 FRAME: 0470

- 2. Basis for making the website public: Article 7-1 of the Regulations Governing Registration of Exporters and Importers.
- 3. Source of Data: Bureau of Foreign Trade, Ministry of Economic Affairs

關閉視窗 Close the Tab 列印廠商基本資料 Print the Basic Data of the Exporter/Importer

PATENT REEL: 061200 FRAME: 0471